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1

Hoover Vision Dynamic WDYN 856 DG washing
machine/dryer £50.00 - £70.00

21

Oak drop leaf dining table on square tapering
supports £30.00 - £50.00

2

A large 19th century panelled oak corner
cupboard, the single door enclosing three fixed
shelves £50.00 - £80.00

22

An early 20th century oak occasional table on
barley twist supports to/w a carved oak sewing
stool (2) £20.00 - £30.00

3

A mahogany wash stand with fitted ceramic sink,
dummy drawer and cupboard door between turned
supports £60.00 - £80.00

23

A pair of children's stick-back chairs and a slatback nursing chair (3) £40.00 - £60.00

24

4

Pair of mahogany rush seated side chairs, pair of
cane seated side chairs, stick back bedroom chair
and turned mahogany towel rail (6) £40.00 - £60.00

A modern waxed pine rectangular coffee table,
turned supports united by under tier £30.00 £50.00

25

5

An Edwardian mahogany wash stand, raised back
with inset mirrors and tiles on marble top over two
frieze drawers and turned supports £40.00 - £60.00

Georgian style mahogany dining table, D ends
with central leaf on twin pedestal supports £200.00
- £300.00

26

6

Six 2ft 8in panelled pine internal doors, brass
handles to/w painted example (keys with
auctioneers) (7) £70.00 - £90.00

Set of six Regency-style mahogany dining chairs
£50.00 - £80.00

27

Islamic copper vessel and hammered heavy
copper jardiniere (2) £40.00 - £60.00

28

A Singer gilt decorated treadle sewing machine
no. 15940068, oak table on cast iron base £30.00 £50.00

7

Stained pine hall cupboard, the pair of panelled
doors enclosing two fixed shelves £40.00 - £60.00

8

Carved oak oval gateleg tea table £50.00 - £80.00

9

A waxed pine kitchen dresser, plate rack with
slatted back and four short drawers over three
drawers and three cupboard doors, with turned
pulls, raised on shaped plinth base £100.00 £150.00

29

A modern stripped pine chest of two short and
three long drawers with turned pulls, raised on
wavy plinth base £50.00 - £70.00

30

Stained pine chest of four long drawers, raised on
plinth base £30.00 - £50.00

A large quantity of of assorted unused windows
including casement and sash to/w assorted
antique and later interior and exterior doors £40.00
- £70.00

31

A pair of 17th century carved oak high back hall
chairs with panel seats £80.00 - £120.00

32

An oak Arts & Crafts style fall front bureau with
single drawer over two open shelves circa 1900
£30.00 - £40.00

33

Small mahogany bureau, fall front enclosing fitted
interior over four base drawers £40.00 - £60.00

34

A stainless steel and leatherette adjustable office
chair £30.00 - £40.00

35

A good 1930's oak Art Deco drop leaf table,
gateleg action supports £30.00 - £40.00

36

A 19th century mahogany chest of two long
drawers with turned pulls raised on bracket feet
£50.00 - £80.00

10

11

A pine TV cabinet, small two drawer chest and gilt
triptych dressing table mirror (3) £20.00 - £30.00

12

An oak hanging corner cupboard, the single panel
door enclosing a fixed shelf £30.00 - £40.00

13

Oak drop leaf table on barley twist gateleg action
supports £30.00 - £40.00

14

A black leather reclining two seater sofa £80.00 £120.00

15

A contemporary corner sofa in chocolate brown
leather upholstery £150.00 - £200.00

16

A traditional style knoll two seater sofa, stripe
pattern upholstery, two seat cushions and two
bolster cushions £100.00 - £150.00

37

Stripped pine wash stand, turned supports and
undertier with single drawer c/w Spode Camilla
blue and white wash bowl £30.00 - £40.00

17

A 19th century oak drop leaf dining table on turned
gateleg action supports £40.00 - £60.00

38

Wrought iron standard oil lamp with opaque glass
shade £30.00 - £40.00

18

Various 19th century copper preserve pans, kettle,
jug etc £40.00 - £60.00

39

A three branch stag and foliage table lamp £30.00 £50.00

19

Stripped pine circular coffee table raised on three
baluster turned supports united by stretchers
£50.00 - £80.00

40

A reproduction walnut bureau, fall front with fitted
interior over three drawers, raised on short cabriole
supports £40.00 - £60.00

20

Oak draw leaf extending dining table on barley
twist supports united by 'x' stretcher to/w four oak
dining chairs (three standard and one carver)
£80.00 - £120.00

41

WITHDRAWN (cc) A modern hardwood hall table
with two frieze drawers, tapering supports united
by glass inset undertier - WITHDRAWN £30.00 £40.00
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42

Small painted wooden dolls house/cottage with
hinged opening front c/w various furniture £30.00 £40.00

62

A Victorian mahogany library table with two frieze
drawers raised on turned supports and castors
£80.00 - £120.00

43

18th century style elm dresser base with three
drawers over centre panel flanked by two cupboard
doors £150.00 - £200.00

63

44

A pair of contemporary lamp tables each with two
circular glass tiers supported by a tubular chrome
base £40.00 - £60.00

A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, scroll carved
raised back over cushion moulded drawer and
panelled cupboard doors raised on plinth base
£80.00 - £100.00

64

A Georgian mahogany gentleman's
washstand/commode £60.00 - £90.00

45

A modern shaped hardwood standard lamp with
light brown shade £30.00 - £40.00

65

Small mahogany bureau, fall front enclosing fitted
interior over three drawers £40.00 - £60.00

46

A traditional style Chesterfield three seater sofa,
green button back upholstery £100.00 - £200.00

66

47

An Edwardian octagonal walnut lamp table to/w
oak jardiniere stand, stool and wash board (4)
£40.00 - £60.00

An oak two tier hall table with single frieze drawer
to/w yew wood cross banded coffee table (2)
£30.00 - £40.00

67

A 1930s Thonet style bentwood chair to/w wooden
towel rail (2) £40.00 - £60.00

48

Pair of oak carver chairs, carved detail and barley
twist supports, leather pad seats £60.00 - £80.00

68

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sheraton style
cupboard £40.00 - £60.00

49

A French walnut kingsize bed, head board and
footboard with carved shell crests and floral detail
linked by carved shaped side tails c/w two part
base and Victorian Dreams mattress £100.00 £200.00

69

An early 20th century oak drop leaf table on turned
gateleg action supports £30.00 - £40.00

70

A modern mahogany veneered bedside chest of
four drawers, probably Stag £30.00 - £40.00

71

A mahogany framed firescreen with pictorial
hunting scene woolwork panel on shaped supports
£20.00 - £30.00

72

A 1950s walnut veneered hall cupboard, sliding
doors enclosing shelved interior raised on fluted
supports and united by 'H' stretcher £50.00 £70.00

73

A turned oak American style rocking chair £80.00 £120.00

74

A circular marble top coffee table on ornate gilt
metal base £150.00 - £200.00

75

An oak draw leaf extending dining table, barley
twist supports united by 'X' stretcher £50.00 £80.00

76

A black painted metal kingsize bed with brass top
rails and ball finials c/w two section platform base
and mattress £100.00 - £200.00

77

An early 19th century carved oak hall chair £80.00
- £120.00

78

Mahogany floorstanding corner cabinet, the
astragal glazed top over a panelled cupboard door,
raised on bracket feet £20.00 - £30.00

*79

Italian Art Deco style dressing table and two
bedside tables with mirrored drawer-fronts £80.00 £120.00

50

An early 20th century oak oval occasional table on
turned supports united by stretchers £20.00 £30.00

51

A 19th century oak tilt top table, circular top on
turned column and outswept triform supports
£100.00 - £140.00

52

Two large pressed copper circular trays to/w brass
jardiniere, cauldrons and vintage pump £30.00 £40.00

53

A traditional style Chesterfield three seater sofa,
red button back upholstery on turned mahogany
supports £100.00 - £150.00

54

Four various pine spice racks to/w painted
example (5) £40.00 - £60.00

55

A modern pine TV cabinet with single drawer
£30.00 - £40.00

56

An Edwardian mahogany kneehole desk with inset
tooled leather top over an arrangement of eight
drawers £60.00 - £100.00

57

19th century pierced brass fender to/w spark
guard, kettle, bellows and four piece companion
set £30.00 - £40.00

58

Modern pine pedestal desk, three frieze drawers
over cupboard doors on plinth bases £60.00 £80.00

59

A 20th century oak drop leaf dining table on turned
gate leg action supports £40.00 - £60.00

60
61

80

A 19th century mahogany card table, folding
rotating top raised on square tapering supports
£40.00 - £60.00

A carved mahogany dial wall mirror with bevelled
glass £50.00 - £60.00

81

A children's mahogany high chair to/w oak drop
leaf two-tier lamp table (2) £30.00 - £40.00

A mahogany carver chair in the Hepplewhite style
to/w two 19th century wavy ladder-back chairs (3)
£40.00 - £60.00

82

Victorian mahogany Pembroke table with end
drawer on square tapering supports to/w walnut
inlaid three tier what not (2) £40.00 - £60.00

BidMaster Office

2

83

A 19th century mahogany box wood strung
commode, cupboard doors over two drawers
raised on bracket feet £40.00 - £60.00

84

An antique stripped pine refectory table with
matching bench seat £50.00 - £80.00

85

An early 20th century carved oak hall stand (a/f)
£40.00 - £60.00

86

A large oak lunette and floral carved panelled
blanket chest, a/f £40.00 - £60.00

£1,500.00
106

Iseki SXG19 3-cylinder diesel engine high tip
tractor mower - under 300 hours use, 550 litre
capacity grass hydraulic grass box, 48 inch
mower deck - excellent condition c/w
manuals/keys, light private country house garden
use only £2,000.00 - £2,500.00

107

No lots 107-109

108

Revolving oak captain's chair, green leather
padded seat £40.00 - £60.00

87

A Stihl BR 380 backpack blower £60.00 - £80.00

88

A folding four panel dress screen £20.00 - £30.00

109

89

A British Army officer's japanned steel uniform
trunk with double locking action (key with
auctioneer - legally acceptable as a loft gun
cabinet), to/w three other military steel trunks and
a square trunk on dolly wheels (5) £30.00 - £50.00

Approximately 40 Jean Philippe St Tropez
wristwatches in black velvet cases (40) £50.00 £80.00

110

90

A modern large pine dresser/plate rack, slatted
back and two shelves (175 cm) £40.00 - £60.00

A mid 19th century rosewood sofa table, with two
frieze drawers flanking a vacant tablet, raised on
four acanthus carved tapering octagonal legs
£100.00 - £150.00

111

91

An Edwardian mahogany hall stand, single frieze
drawer and stick stand undertier £40.00 - £60.00

A Victorian mahogany circular lamp table with
tapering hexagonal column on triform base £30.00 £40.00

112

92

Three matching painted vented country house
window seat/radiator covers, each 220 cm long
£200.00 - £400.00

A 19th century mahogany inlaid longcase clock,
painted dial with Roman numerals, 8 day
movement, a/f £300.00 - £400.00

113

93

Five vintage cast iron narrow column radiators to/w
chrome heated towel rail (6) £50.00 - £70.00

A 19th century mahogany occasional table with
circular top over turned column and tripod support
£150.00 - £200.00

94

A Tate & Lyle vintage wooden crate to/w vintage
brass mixer taps and pair of taps £30.00 - £40.00

114

Edwardian oak hall stand with mirrored back over
frieze drawer and undertier £50.00 - £70.00

95

A Victorian rosewood circular piano stool to/w
Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedroom chair (2)
£40.00 - £60.00

115

A mahogany glazed display cabinet on a lowboy
stand with single drawer raised on slender
supports and pad feet £40.00 - £60.00

96

A 19th century walnut and parquetry oval lamp
table to/w painted occasional table (2) £50.00 £70.00

116

A substantial country house open corner cabinet,
as removed, 260 cm high £400.00 - £600.00

117

97

Ten boxes of Zamarra Parkett natural grade
wooden flooring approx 27.6m² (one box opened)
£200.00 - £300.00

A painted 19th century jardiniere stand with
circular top on carved and fluted column on
platform base £40.00 - £60.00

118

98

Three carved pine fire surrounds, one with
classical style frieze (3) £100.00 - £150.00

Pair of large twisted brass column table lamps
complete with tapering shades £80.00 - £120.00

99

Curved chrome bathroom radiator/towel rail, 1100
x 500 mm - unused boxed c/w angled valves (box
a/f) £30.00 - £50.00

119

An early 20th century Continental walnut
secretaire cabinet having a fitted drawer over three
long graduated drawers £150.00 - £200.00

120

A large Venetian style bevelled wall mirror £80.00 £120.00

121

A Chinese carved hardwood nest of three tables,
to/w Chinese hardwood table lamp (2) £40.00 £60.00

100

Vintage outboard motor, wine racks, Land Rover
ladder to/w various hand tools, vices, and bench
scroll saw etc £30.00 - £40.00

101

Vintage painted wooden pram £30.00 - £40.00

102

Gilt framed cut wall mirror £40.00 - £60.00

122

103

Gilt framed wall mirror with bevelled edge glass
£30.00 - £40.00

Chinese carved hardwood coffee table £30.00 £40.00

123

A Chinese carved hardwood camphor-lined blanket
chest (to match Lot 121) £50.00 - £70.00

124

A Thonet style bentwood coat and hat stand
£30.00 - £50.00

125

A reproduction mahogany stick barometer £50.00 £70.00

126

A 19th century mahogany tilt-top table on turned

104

105

A French style walnut dining table, multi-facetted
baluster supports united by inverted 'x' stretcher
£150.00 - £250.00
Kawasaki KVF 650 cc ATV quad bike, 2002,
petrol, complete well used small holding use, keys
present, running order on SORN but requires
overall cosmetics, running well £1,000.00 -
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column and outswept triform base £40.00 - £60.00
127

19th century torchere with circular top on
adjustable brass pole and cast iron quadraform
base £30.00 - £50.00

128

A George III walnut fret cut wall mirror surmounted
by a ho-ho bird to/w an inlaid mahogany fret-cut
wall mirror with oval marquetry shell medallion (2)
£40.00 - £60.00

makers Aberdare £40.00 - £60.00
142

A large antique stripped pine country house high
dresser, the staged top with hinged doors over a
shelf and four drawers doors over conforming base
cupboard doors - as removed £800.00 - £1,200.00

143

An Edwardian painted compactum, the central
mirrored door flanked by two cupboard doors over
an arrangement of six drawers £60.00 - £80.00

A George III oak astragal glazed corner cabinet in
two parts, the upper with pair of doors enclosing
three fitted shaped shelves over a mahogany
detailed frieze and pair of fielded panelled doors,
raised on shaped bracket feet, 118 cm wide x 211
cm high £140.00 - £160.00

144

Button back nursing chair on turned mahogany
supports, to/w scroll back nursing chair, both with
pink upholstery (2) £50.00 - £70.00

145

Late Victorian chaise lounge with carved
mahogany frame with scroll end and raised
padded back £50.00 - £80.00

130

A mahogany demi-lune dining table with single
drop leaf and gateleg action supports £30.00 £50.00

146

131

Two substantial oak country house library
bookcases, the open uppers having multiple
adjustable shelves over grill panelled base doors sold as removed, suitable for a multitude of uses
and eminently suitable for reconfiguration/painting
to suit a new location £500.00 - £1,000.00

WITHDRAWN - An 18th century oak coffer, the
wide two plank top over a four arched panel front,
raised on stile feet, 126 cm wide x 54 x 72 cm
high - WITHDRAWN £150.00 - £200.00

147

Edwardian parlour chair with carved mahogany
frame on turned front supports and castors in
checked button back upholstery £100.00 - £150.00

148

An early 20th century mahogany partner's desk,
inset tooled leather top and moulded edge over
nine drawers opposed by cupboard doors £100.00 £200.00

149

A Victorian scroll end button back chaise longue
on mahogany supports and castors £60.00 £80.00

150

A stripped pine kitchen dining table with single
end drawer on square tapering supports £80.00 £120.00

151

A good quality oak bookcase with four open
adjustable shelves over two drawers raised on
plinth base £60.00 - £80.00

A Victorian mahogany lamp table with square top
and single frieze drawer on slender turned
supports £40.00 - £50.00

152

135

A 19th century mahogany pistol case to/w an
American mantle clock (2) £40.00 - £60.00

Two early 20th century bentwood children's chairs
(2) £40.00 - £60.00

153

136

Mahogany display cabinet, the pair of glazed
doors enclosing two glass shelves over a pair of
panelled cupboard doors and open undertier
£60.00 - £80.00

Mahogany octagonal occasional table on painted
turned supports and castors united by a square
galleried undertier £40.00 - £60.00

154

Harlequin set of four 19th century mahogany
dining chairs £50.00 - £70.00

155

Victorian ebonised and walnut cased eight-day
mantel clock, the white enamel dial with Roman
numerals a/f, 32.5 cm high £60.00 - £80.00

156

A Victorian mahogany breakfast table, the circular
tilt top raised on a turned support on four sabre
legs terminating in brass caps on castors, 122 cm
diam x 71 cm high £60.00 - £80.00

129

131A A Century of Punch to/w 22 vols Works of Charles
Dickens illustrations by Barnard and five other
volumes £40.00 - £60.00
132

A Persian Shiraz rug the crimson field with a pair
of 'friendly' lions, 258 cm x 160 cm £160.00 £180.00

133

Edwardian single wardrobe inlaid mahogany
Sheraton style with single mirrored door enclosing
hanging space over single drawer base on bracket
feet £100.00 - £150.00

134

137

An antique stripped pine kitchen dresser, plate
rack with slatted back and two shelves over two
drawers and panelled cupboard doors on shallow
plinth base £100.00 - £150.00

138

An oak gentleman's double compactum/wardrobe
the pair of carved and panelled doors enclosing
hanging space and fitted interior with three slides
£100.00 - £150.00

157

139

Minolta XD-7 camera with owners manual to/w
various lenses/accessories in carrying case
£30.00 - £40.00

A Victorian mahogany dining table with circular
top on turned column and triform support (a/f)
£30.00 - £40.00

158

140

A small carved oak dresser, the plate rack with
two shelves over two drawers and a pair of
panelled cupboard doors £40.00 - £60.00

Four George III style mahogany dining chairs
comprising a trio of earback side chairs and a
similar carver (4) £60.00 - £80.00

159

Oak circular occasional table with tilt top on
turned column and outswept triform support

141

E. Thomas & Williams Ltd. brass miner's lamp,
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£40.00 - £60.00

quadraform support £150.00 - £200.00

160

Mahogany washstand with hinged top raised on
square tapering supports and spade feet £40.00 £60.00

178

Regency inlaid rosewood sofa table with two frieze
drawers on end pillars and swept supports £80.00 £120.00

161

Mahogany and boxwood strung nest of three
tables on slender supports £30.00 - £40.00

179

162

An antique stained pine sideboard, the galleried
back over an arrangement of seven drawers and
central panelled cupboard door, raised on short
turned supports £60.00 - £80.00

A boxed Chad Valley Hoovermatic toy washing
machine, to/w a boxed Mettoy 'Elegant' toy
typewriter and a toy carpet sweeper, The Little
Mother's Sweepwell (3) £30.00 - £40.00

180

Two brass and iron handled preserve pans, to/w
three 19th century copper kettles (5) £30.00 £40.00

A Victorian walnut and oval loo table, raised on
quad turned columns and carved outswept
supports £40.00 - £60.00

181

Pair of mahogany stools with padded circular
seats on three carved cabriole legs and ball and
claw feet £50.00 - £60.00

Oak extending dining table with wind-out
mechanism and single central leaf, raised on
barley twist support and castors £60.00 - £80.00

182

A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the shaped
carved back over moulded drawer and panelled
cupboard doors on a plinth base £80.00 - £120.00

A light oak coffee table with lift-off reversible top
revealing various casino games and fitted roulette
wheel, Black Jack, Craps, etc. £100.00 - £150.00

183

Matched set of six spindle-back dining chairs with
rush seats £40.00 - £60.00

163

164

165

166

Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet the
184
glazed door enclosing two shelves raised on short
cabriole supports and pad feet (a/f) £50.00 - £70.00

167

A Victorian mahogany chest of two short over
three long drawers with turned pulls, raised on
plinth base £80.00 - £120.00

184A A blue ceramic Chinese Dog of Fo lamp base c/w
silk shade to/w a pair of brass candelabra with
blue and white decoration £60.00 - £80.00

168

A painted wooden model of 'The River Prince
Company', Tennessee - New Orleans paddle
steamer £80.00 - £100.00

185

A Georgian style mahogany breakfront sideboard,
central drawer flanked by cupboard doors, raised
on turned supports £50.00 - £80.00

169

A Victorian oak kneehole desk with three drawers
over two panelled cupboard doors with ebonised
fluted detail and short turned supports £80.00 £120.00

186

A 19th century mahogany side table having three
frieze drawers raised on six gadrooned turned
supports £100.00 - £150.00

187

170

A modern pine dressing table mirror on sloping
hinged platform base, to/w a wall hanging display
cabinet (2) £40.00 - £60.00

A Chinese hardwood two-tier altar table £40.00 £60.00

188

A mahogany commode on carved supports £30.00
- £40.00

189

A 19th century mahogany bowfront chest of three
graduated drawers with turned pulls raised on
splayed bracket feet £80.00 - £120.00

190

Antique pine chest commode with hinged folding
top over two drawers £30.00 - £40.00

191

A continental pine chest of two short over two
deep drawers on bun feet £80.00 - £120.00

192

Dark oak fall front bureau with fitted interior and
heavy carving, two base drawers on stile supports
£40.00 - £60.00

171

Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sheraton revival table
with serpentine drop leaf top and frieze drawer
raised on slender square tapering supports
£200.00 - £300.00

172

Indonesian hardwood and iron bound coffee table
£30.00 - £50.00

173

Italian style giltwood jardiniere stand with painted
decoration, to/w occasional table £60.00 - £80.00

174

Early 20th century hardwood fret-cut screen with
painted mixed media centre panel depicting
entrance to Shinto temple £40.00 - £60.00

175

176

177

193
A heavy teak dining table with planked and ironstudded top and moulded edge with heavily carved
194
frieze raised on ring turned supports £100.00 £200.00
195
A set of six 19th century mahogany dining chairs
with ebony and boxwood strung bar backs and
over-stuffed seats on turned front legs £200.00 £300.00
196
A Victorian circular mahogany tripod table with tilttop on turned gun barrel column and outswept
197
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Edwardian mahogany bow fronted dressing table,
the central drawer flanked by two deeper drawers
raised on square tapering supports £60.00 - £80.00

Small oak hall table with single frieze drawer
raised on slender supports £40.00 - £60.00
A Venetian style heart-shaped table mirror £50.00 £80.00
Early 19th century elm chest of two short over
three long drawers with turned fruitwood pulls,
raised on ogee bracket feet £200.00 - £300.00
Mahogany toilet mirror on three drawer platform
base and bracket feet £30.00 - £40.00
A Welsh 'Cambrian' miner's lamp by R. Thomas &

Williams Ltd., Aberdare, no.43226 £30.00 - £40.00

222

A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised carved
back over secretaire fitted fall front drawer and pair
of panelled cupboard doors on plinth base £100.00
- £150.00

223

A large Victorian style mahogany chiffonier, the
raised back and shelf with carved crest and
supports over three cushion moulded drawers and
three panelled cupboard doors between carved
capitals, raised on plinth base £400.00 - £600.00

198

A green glass spherical 'dump' door stop with air
bubbles, 14 cm diameter £40.00 - £60.00

199

Cast bronzed metal novelty nut cracker in the
form of a dog £30.00 - £40.00

200

An antique fruitwood side table, the three plank
top over a frieze drawer, raised on square legs, 88
cm x 51 cm x 78 cm high £80.00 - £120.00

201

Quantity of stone and glass marbles £20.00 £40.00

224

202

Small pine chest of three drawers with turned pulls
over a double apron and bracket feet £30.00 £40.00

An antique Gothic styled church pew, later painted
and sold as seen for improvement £300.00 £500.00

225

A stained and panelled pine box seated settle
£60.00 - £80.00

203

A pine chest of two short over two long drawers
raised on stile supports £80.00 - £120.00

226

204

A Georgian style serpentine chest of four long
drawers on bracket feet £40.00 - £60.00

A traditional style Chesterfield three seater sofa in
brown leather buttoned upholstery £100.00 £150.00

227

A late 19th century mahogany sofa table, the top
having rounded drop ends over two frieze drawers
raised on trestle end, on out-splayed legs on
brass caps and castors £80.00 - £120.00

228

A quantity of die-cast model vehicles in heavily
played-with condition (box) £20.00 - £30.00

229

A 19th century mahogany bevelled toilet mirror on
a platform base with three drawers £20.00 - £30.00

205

A circular mahogany tilt-top table on a turned
column and tri-form supports £30.00 - £50.00

206

Victorian ebony strung mahogany drop leaf centre
table with frieze drawer to end opposing a dummy
drawer front, raised on four turned pillars on an
inverted platform base on sabre legs £40.00 £60.00

207

Multiyork armchair in cream floral embossed
upholstery £50.00 - £80.00

230

Victorian upholstered pre-dieu chair, raised on
turned front legs on brass castors £20.00 - £30.00

208

Italian style contemporary two seater sofa in
brown leather upholstery £100.00 - £150.00

231

A stripped pine kitchen dining table the square top
raised on turned supports £30.00 - £40.00

209

Mahogany framed low seated armchair with red
upholstery £40.00 - £60.00

232

An early 19th century wavy ladderback elbow chair
£140.00 - £180.00

210

Two seater sofa £100.00 - £200.00

233

211

A contemporary three seater sofa with blue
upholstery £80.00 - £120.00

A pair of Regency mahogany rope back side
chairs with brass inlay, pad seats and sabre
supports £40.00 - £60.00

212

A 19th century mahogany carver chair, to/w a pair
of oak barley twist side chairs (3) £40.00 - £60.00

234

213

Pair of oak wavy ladder back carver chairs to/w
three similar dining chairs (5) £50.00 - £70.00

Pair of Victorian mahogany side chairs, overstuffed
seats on turned front legs and castors £80.00 £100.00

235

A 19th century mahogany library table, rectangular
top with inset leatherette surface, over three frieze
drawers to each side, raised on turned gadrooned
legs terminated by brass castors, 127 cm wide x
73 cm high x 83 cm deep £200.00 - £250.00

236

A Regency mahogany crossbanded mahogany
breakfast table, the rectangular tilt top with beaded
edge, raised on a baluster turned pillar on four
reeded sabre legs terminated by brass caps and
castors, 138 cm wide x 97 cm deep x 73 cm high
£100.00 - £150.00

237

A Victorian Tunbridge Ware ink stand, decorated
with a band of oak leaves, the moulded top with
two glass ink bottles with Indian coin lids, drawer
to base, on bun feet, 34 cm wide £80.00 - £120.00

214

Pair of Chippendale style mahogany carver chairs
£40.00 - £60.00

215

A set of eight modern ash and cane dining chairs
£60.00 - £100.00

216

A George III mahogany open elbow chair to/w a
side chair (2) £100.00 - £140.00

217

Elm seated wheelback carver chair £100.00 £140.00

218

Edwardian inlaid mahogany two-seater window
seat/settee £300.00 - £400.00

219

An 18th century oak elbow chair in the Queen
Anne style £200.00 - £300.00

220

An oak dropleaf dining table, slender tapering
supports on pad feet £50.00 - £80.00

238

A pair of Georgian style side chairs (2) £30.00 £40.00

221

A carved oak lamp table with shaped undertier
£60.00 - £80.00

239

A 1920s/1930s Challen baby grand piano,
overstrung with iron frame within walnut case
£200.00 - £300.00
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240

A mahogany framed duet stool/window seat with
crewel work upholstery £100.00 - £200.00

263

A mahogany scallop edge occasional table on a
tripod base £30.00 - £50.00

241

Mahogany duet piano stool with needlework cover
£40.00 - £60.00

264

242

A mahogany floorstanding corner cupboard, the
glazed upper section opening to reveal a velvetlined interior £50.00 - £80.00

A Biflame Technology Electric 'Wood burning'
stove with remote control DBL2000A-YM2R
£30.00 - £50.00

265

Pine chest of four long drawers £100.00 - £150.00

266

An inlaid red walnut demi-lune display cabinet,
centred by a part glazed door flanked by
conforming panels over storage shelves, raised on
slender outsplayed legs £100.00 - £150.00

A handpainted table lamp with cream shade
£60.00 - £80.00

267

Victorian mahogany caddy top chest of two short
and two long graduated drawers raised on
outsplayed bracket feet, 104 cm wide x 49 cm
deep x 89 cm high £100.00 - £150.00

268

An Art Deco brass table lamp with six frosted and
cut pink glass shades £30.00 - £40.00

269

A 19th century gilt framed silk upholstered salon
side chair £60.00 - £100.00

270

An oak Arts & Crafts sideboard with two frieze
drawers over two cupboard doors £150.00 £200.00

271

A brass skeleton clock on a wooden base with
glass dome £150.00 - £200.00

243

244

A Dexter walnut veneer drinks cabinet in the Asian
style with brass detail £80.00 - £120.00

245

A papier mache tray with floral decoration to/w a
wicker cutlery basket, two carved wooden bowls
and a folding stool (5) £30.00 - £50.00

246

A Sheraton styled 19th century bookcase, the fret
panelled broken arch pediment over a pair of
astragal glazed doors over two short drawers and
pair of panelled cupboards, raised on a plinth base
£60.00 - £100.00

247

A 19th century oak longcase clock, 30 hour, the
brass dial inscribed William Shan, Botesdale, a/f
£300.00 - £400.00

272

248

A Regency style open bookcase with four shelves
£40.00 - £60.00

An 18th century oak settle, the four panel back
over shaped arms and raised on club front legs,
183 cm long x 104 cm high £180.00 - £220.00

273

249

A Victorian triple mahogany wardrobe, the double
doors opening to reveal three drawers

250

Mahogany inlaid pot cupboard on short cabriole
legs £30.00 - £50.00

One dozen 19th century individually decorated
lustre teacups and saucers, eight with transfer
printed scenes to/w a sugar bowl, milk jug, two
fluted tea bowls and a green & gilt cup & saucer
£40.00 - £60.00

274

251

A white painted dressing chest with partial marble
top and tiled splashback £40.00 - £60.00

A 19th century chest of four graduated drawers
beneath a brush slide, raised on shaped bracket
feet £140.00 - £180.00

252

A Globe Wernicke style five section bookcase
£80.00 - £120.00

275

253

A 19th century continental fruitwood floor standing
corner cupboard, possibly Swiss £150.00 - £200.00

254

An Edwardian mahogany Bonheur du jour £80.00 276
£120.00

A 19th century mahogany serpentine side table of
diminutive proportion, the frieze drawer with ivory
escutcheon lion mask pulls, raised on slender
square tapering legs, 43 cm wide x 62 cm high
£80.00 - £120.00

255

A Victorian mahogany whatnot with turned and
barley twist supports on ceramic castors £100.00 £150.00

277

256

A mahogany twin pedestal desk with tooled
leather top £50.00 - £60.00

A 19th century hobnail cut bonboniere and cover
raised on a star cut circular base, 39 cm h. £30.00
- £50.00

278

257

A heavily carved oak serving table with two frieze
drawers, the top hinged to reveal a Delft tiled
surface £150.00 - £200.00

A mahogany tantalus with electroplated mounts,
fitted with three square-cut decanters with faceted
stoppers £50.00 - £80.00

279

258

An Art Deco style walnut coffee table £50.00 £80.00

A mahogany twin pedestal desk with tooled red
leather inset top £180.00 - £220.00

280

An Art Deco oak longcase clock, eight day
movement £180.00 - £220.00

259

A circular cherry wood coffee table with undertier
£40.00 - £60.00

281

260

A small Venetian style wall mirror £50.00 - £80.00

An Edwardian open bowed armchair £40.00 £60.00

261

A gilt metal rococo style wall mirror £30.00 £50.00

282

262

Small mahogany tripod table £40.00 - £60.00

WITHDRAWN - An antique oak low dresser in the
18th century style having an associated plank
back rack over three frieze drawers, raised on club
front legs, 168 cm wide x 194 cm high WITHDRAWN £180.00 - £220.00
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A pair of Georgian style red leather wing armchairs
with button backs £300.00 - £400.00

283

A pair of contemporary Lloyd Loom conservatory
chairs and matching circular coffee table with
glass top (3) £120.00 - £180.00

Plymouth', monochrome watercolour on buff paper,
with heightening, 10.5 x 15 cm, mounted and
framed £300.00 - £400.00

284

A Regency rosewood card table, the revolving fold 304
over top revealing a storage well over a carved
frieze of floral trails, raised on a carved pillar on
conforming carved platform base £100.00 - £150.00

Gabrielle Belloque - Two impressionistic scenes
with figures, watercolour, indistinctly signed, 24 x
31 cm and 21 x 25 cm, mounted and framed (2)
£40.00 - £60.00

285

Box of assorted large seashells and mineral rocks
£40.00 - £60.00

305

286

A French clockwork metronome £20.00 - £40.00

287

A 19th century mahogany stool with needlepoint
padded square seat on turned supports £30.00 £40.00

Richard Gilbert - 'Wabash, Study No. 5', oil on
canvas, dated 1989, 30.5 x 28 cm, the reverse
with Raab gallery label, no. L838, in box frame
£40.00 - £60.00

306

288

A mahogany jardiniere stand with circular top on
spiral turned column and inverted platform base
£40.00 - £60.00

Nigel Hallard - A cottage in winter with figure
trudging along a lane, oil on board, signed lower
right, 24 x 34 cm, framed £40.00 - £60.00

307

289

Cast iron oil lamp with opaque glass shade £20.00
- £30.00

English school - Study of a half-timbered building
in York, watercolour, inscribed and dated July
1900 upper right, 32 x 21 cm £30.00 - £50.00

308

290

An adjustable brass twin table lamp with green
coloured glass shades £40.00 - £60.00

Kathleen Saywell Allen (1906-83) - 'Uncle Change
bottling wine', oil on canvas, signed and dated '55
lower right, 60 x 45 cm, the reverse with Holburn
Art Society label, framed £80.00 - £120.00

291

Octagonal oak three tier hall table/bookcase
£40.00 - £60.00

309

292

Small oak drop leaf table with turned gateleg
action supports £30.00 - £50.00

293

A 1930's oak newspaper rack £30.00 - £40.00

An old continental painted pine trade cabinet, the
top centred by a pair of cupboards over a white
marble top and pair of large cupboard doors
enclosing full width fitted slides, raised on shaped
bracket feet £300.00 - £400.00

294

Collection of books, mostly Winston S. Churchill
'The Second World War' and related books,
Walton's 'The Compleat Angler' etc. £30.00 £40.00

310

Victorian school - Two portraits of young beauties,
watercolour, 23.5 x 18.5 cm and 20 x 15 cm
(oval), both framed, one in original decorative gilt
frame £150.00 - £200.00

311

G. Colville - 'Rouen', watercolour, signed lower
right and titled lower left, 25.5 x 16 cm, mounted,
gilt frame £50.00 - £80.00

312

J. Bennett - Still life study of thistles in a
decorative vase beside two eggs, oil on board,
signed lower left, 59 x 46.5 cm, painted wood
frame £80.00 - £120.00

313

George Sheringham (1884-1937) - 'Argegno Lake
of Como', gouache, signed and inscribed lower
left, 35 x 53 cm, mounted and framed £80.00 £120.00

314

After Hugh Casson (1910-99) - 'St John's College,
Cambridge', ltd ed 62/500 print, pencil signed to
margin lower right, 29 x 38 cm, mounted and
framed £50.00 - £80.00

294A A white painted dome top seaman's trunk £20.00 £30.00
295

A heavy brass figure of a busker £50.00 - £100.00

296

Early 20th century turned wood spinning wheel
£40.00 - £60.00

297

An oak framed needle-worked foot stool on short
cabriole supports £30.00 - £50.00

298

A walnut piano stool on cabriole supports and pad
feet £30.00 - £50.00

299

Pair of Edwardian inlaid parlour chairs with
needlepoint padded seats £50.00 - £70.00

300

Ernest Borough Johnson (1866-1949) - Pair of
figural studies of a seated woman, red conte
crayon on buff paper, one signed with initials lower
right, the other signed in full lower right, both dated 315
1912, 42 x 27 cm, mounted and framed (2)
Prov: Alexander Ballard and thence by descent
£40.00 - £60.00
316

301
302

303

Dominic Fels - Shrouded figures at waters edge,
oil on canvas, signed £50.00 - £80.00
Dixon Clark (1849-1944) - A pastoral view with
sheep beside track, watercolour, signed lower left,
19 x 27 cm, in original mount and frame £50.00 £80.00

8

F.G. Lonsdale -Sinking battleship, oil on board,
signed and dated 1915 £20.00 - £40.00

317

A framed set of Players cigarette cards - Fox
Hunting £20.00 - £40.00

318

After Richard Baigent - ' South East View of the
Commoners Court, Winchester College', handcoloured engraving, 1838, 21 x 25 cm, mounted
and framed £40.00 - £60.00

Edward Duncan (1803-82) - A pair of naval scenes 'Mountbatten, Plymouth', and 'Stonehouse Pool,
319
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T. Hardy - 'Bude', a seascape with gulls over a
craggy cliff, watercolour, signed lower right, 23 x
17 cm, mounted and framed £50.00 - £80.00

Harry A. White, watercolour, 'The Ships that Never

Were Hartley Wintney', signed £20.00 - £40.00
320

321
322
323

Harry Spencer - 'Fox Cub Mask - Spring',
watercolour, signed with monogram, 18 cm diam
to/w 'Mallard Speculumn' and 'Mallard Tail Feather
and Speculumn', 10 x 6 cm, both signed with
monogram, mounted and framed (3) £40.00 £60.00

341

Bartak - six framed prints to/w one colour (7)
£40.00 - £60.00

Five various pictures - Horse Guards St James's,
hand printing etching by Rose Boer, 'For Services
Rendered certificate and two engravings of
Whatcombe House and Thornhill House,
Stalbridge (5) £80.00 - £120.00

342

After L. Campbell Taylor, R.A. - 'The Sampler',
coloured print, framed and glazed £30.00 - £50.00

JCT Willis - Bridge over a river, watercolour, signed
£60.00 - £90.00

343

After Bernard Dunstan - ltd ed 98/145 female nude
in a bedroom lithograph £80.00 - £120.00

Oil on canvas of Michael Caine in 'Get Carter'
£50.00 - £80.00

344

After Steven Townsend - Pheasants in a snowy
landscape, limited edition colour print, 272/650,
pencil signed to margin, 43 x 57 cm, mounted and
framed to/w Berrisford Hill - Pheasants in a
woodland landscape, oil on canvas, signed lower
right, 42 x 52 cm, in gilded frame to/w limited
edition print of pheasants, pencil signed to margin,
40 x 48 cm (3) £120.00 - £140.00

345

E.Sharland - High Street Gate Salisbury, pencil
signed to margin to/w print (2) £20.00 - £40.00

324

20th century English school - A panoramic beach
horizon, oil on board £50.00 - £80.00

325

Continental school - An interior genre scene of
grandmother and child at a window, oil on canvas,
indistinctly signed £100.00 - £200.00

326

T.R. Ablett - A rocky stream, oil on board, to/w
print of distant castle (2) £80.00 - £120.00

327

328

329
330
331

over the Slavyanka', watercolour, signed lower
right, 1994, 27 x 37 cm, Spink label to reverse,
mounted and gilt framed £200.00 - £300.00

C.H. Howorth (1856-1945) - New Zealand mountain
and valley landscape, oil on board, signed lower
346
right, 35 x 24 cm £200.00 - £300.00
J.P. Rhymer - 'Idiom', Irish landscape, oil on
canvas, signed on reverse and dated '03, 82 x 90
cm, unframed £50.00 - £80.00

347
W.H. Russell - Punter on river, watercolour, signed
and dated March 1902 £30.00 - £40.00
348
Henry Cooper - Marine scene oil on canvas,
signed £100.00 - £200.00
After Anne Hayward - 'Waterloo to Winchester',
linocut limited edition print 15/50 to/w 'Train Time',
limited edition 21/60, pencil signed to margin (2)
£40.00 - £60.00

After Chas Stadden - Three military prints; 'The
Leeson Street Patrol, Northern Ireland 1971 3rd
Battalion' print; 'The Royal Green Jackets 19661961' to/w roll of honour (5) £30.00 - £40.00
After J.B. Carey - St Williams College, York,
etching fore-edge signed £10.00 - £20.00
After Graham Clarke - Abstract study, ltd ed
26/100 pencil signed and dated 1980 to margin
to/w Nicholas Verrall - Breakfast Provence, print
(2) £80.00 - £120.00

349

After Elaine Marshall - Swans on Thames Mud,
etching, pencil signed and titled to margin £80.00 £120.00

332

After Gerald Coulson - 'Night of the Hunter', ltd ed
781/850 print, pencil signed by the artist, Lady
Aitken and Viscount Rothermore £40.00 - £60.00

350

After Graham Evernden - Towpath - a pair of
etchings in colour, both pencil signed to margin (2)
£200.00 - £300.00

333

After Cecil Aldin 1901 - Coloured print of a racing
horse and jockey £20.00 - £30.00

351

334

English school - Sailing boat at harbour side,
watercolour £20.00 - £40.00

Berrisford Hill - Landscape with hill in background,
tree and bird with rabbit, oil on canvas, signed
lower right, 34 x 44 cm, framed £80.00 - £120.00

352

Pair of artist's proofs after Arthur Hackney - pony
before a stable and a rose, both with pencil
dedications (2) £80.00 - £120.00

After Terence Cuneo - 'The Lickery Incline', a
framed coloured print, 78.5 x 84 cm £30.00 £40.00

353

Five-tier ceiling light-shade hung with faceted
glass drops £30.00 - £50.00

354

A Caucasian blue ground rug, three central
medallions and palmette border, 170 x 120 cm
£40.00 - £60.00

335

336

337
338

English school - Portrait of a gentleman with
moustache and pink rose in his lapel, oil on
canvas, 75 x 54 cm £40.00 - £60.00

19th century English school - 'Off Gorleston' a
pair of seascapes, watercolour (2) £80.00 - £120.00 355
George Edward Collins - 'Philip Sparrow' and a
warbling bird, etching, fore-edge signed to/w Le
Blond print The Blackberry Gatherers (3) £80.00 £120.00

339

A set of four Fox Hunting prints £30.00 - £40.00

340

Alexander Cresswell (b. 1957) - 'Pavlovsk, bridge
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A Turkoman rug, repeating gul design on wine field
within multi border, 175 x 120 cm £60.00 - £80.00

356

A Persian Meshed rug, all over floral design on
dark blue field within repeating rosette borders,
190 x 125 cm £250.00 - £300.00

357

An Afghan runner, the repeating lozenge design on
red ground (worn all over), 340 x 90 cm £50.00 £80.00

358

A Persian Meshed runner, repeating design on a
dark blue field within an ivory and red rosette multi
border, 310 x 114 cm £180.00 - £220.00

377

A Persian Kordi wide runner, a large central
medallion on a dark blue field within red palmette
borders £200.00 - £250.00

Box of assorted table linen to include damask, cutwork and embroidered tablecloths, to/w napkin
sets etc. £20.00 - £40.00

378

Box of assorted die-cast toy vehicles including
Dinky, Corgi etc. £30.00 - £40.00

360

Persian antique rug in blue and red, 157 x 150 cm
£100.00 - £150.00

379

361

A Persian Hamadan kelleigh, ivory central
medallion on a red ground within a palmette
design border, 302 x 152 cm £250.00 - £280.00

362

A modern beige wool rug, 180 x 120 cm £30.00 £50.00

Mixed box to include pair of wrought iron candle
stands, pair of oak barley twist candlesticks,
leather bound ink pots and nibs, harpist's string,
pegs and accessories etc. to/w a wicker
fisherman's creel and an ebonised walking cane
£40.00 - £50.00

380

Box of assorted books and ephemera from the
1920's/30's including two Boys Soccer books from
1946 and 1948 to/w two black and white framed
photographs of a street parade and Winchester
upper High Street, c.1910 £30.00 - £40.00

359

£80.00

363

A Persian Tabriz runner, the repeating boteh
design on a blue field, 420 x 107 cm £200.00 £240.00

364

A stoneware Victorian harvest jug with silver rim,
18 cm h. £30.00 - £40.00

381

365

Two coronation mugs designed and modelled by
Dame Laura Knight - King Edward VIII, May 1937
and King George & Queen Elizabeth, May 1937
(2) £30.00 - £50.00

Box of electroplated wares including five bottle
cruet set, two oval dishes, oval dish with swing
handle, hip flask, flatware etc. £30.00 - £50.00

382

366

A collection of eight Victorian copper lustre jugs
to/w two small tankards and two saucers (12)
£60.00 - £80.00

Pink mottled glass Art Deco light-shade, Salter's
scales, copper kettle, mahogany crumb tray and
brush, trivet, old lamp etc. £20.00 - £40.00

383

367

Collection of vintage cameras and accessories,
leather containers - one containing a set of cups,
to/w mahogany cased mantle clock Sir John
Bennett Ltd., Paris £40.00 - £50.00

Box of vintage games and jigsaw puzzles
including wooden 'Victory' puzzle of 'The Flying
Scotsman' and Kenner's Spirograph etc. £30.00 £40.00

384

Three Roman blinds, terracotta ground with pale
yellow floral pattern (93 x 77 cm drop, 93 x 100
cm drop and 93 x 95 cm drop), to/w another blind blue and white gingham with stitched motifs of
cows and cockerels (98 x 125 cm drop) £40.00 £50.00

385

Three hand-written chemist's ledgers from the
1800/1900's a/f £30.00 - £50.00

386

Four bowling woods in fitted leather case with
inset ivory, two with makers stamp F. H. Ayres
Ltd. £30.00 - £50.00

368

Two 1930's drop glass lustre light fittings £40.00 £50.00

369

A Danbury Mint 'The Armada' pewter chess set
with booklet £30.00 - £50.00

370

Seven assorted vintage white wines in fitted
wooden crate including 1970 Chateau Guiraud
Sauternes, Cordier Chateau Lafaurie Peyraguey
1983 £50.00 - £60.00

371

Box of assorted ephemera and books including
Trains 'Sixty Eight' by Ian Allan, The Complete
Poems of Rupert Brooke and framed black and
white photograph of seated child £20.00 - £40.00

387

Fifteen red and gilt bound '20th Century Classic'
novels including; The Great Gatsby, Zorba The
Greek etc., to/w The Book of The Thames by Mr.
and Mrs. S. C. Hall £20.00 - £40.00

372

An assortment of electroplated items to include
entree dish, galleried tray, bottle coaster, egg cup,
fish cutlery, to/w a four piece planished pewter
tea/coffee set £30.00 - £40.00

388

J. Swift & Son microscope in mahogany case
£60.00 - £80.00

390

Grape and vine pattern pierced brass fender
£50.00 - £80.00

373

Collection of five carved wood and ebony
elephants, a carved wood Chinese figure with
monkey, a boomerang etc. £40.00 - £60.00

391

374

Columbia wind-up gramophone to/w a collection of
78 rpm records £80.00 - £120.00

Large Victorian lacquered jewellery casket with
drawer and gilded and painted decoration a/f
£30.00 - £50.00

392

375

Collection of Middle Eastern copper wares to
include; three trays, coffee pot and containers,
to/w pewter tankard £20.00 - £40.00

A Victorian engraved brass desk inkstand, two
pairs of candlesticks, a small oil lamp, heavy
brass wall sconce and a glass light shade £50.00 £70.00

376

Pair of 'Sillux' contemporary wall sconces with
frosted glass shades in the form of Arum lilies on
coppered mounts, c/w wall brackets £60.00 -

393

Box containing a collection of die-cast toy vehicles
(mostly military) included boxed Britains 18"
Heavy Howitzer, to/w Tonka excavator and Tri-ang
Esso tanker, to/w a fort with figures etc. £40.00 -
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£60.00

Pottery bowl etc. £50.00 - £60.00

394

A collection of vintage travel guides including a
book entitled 'The Savoyard' - history of Palace of
Savoy £20.00 - £30.00

395

Victorian heavy brass balance scales, to/w
another set of scales £40.00 - £60.00

396

Avery precision balance scales on mahogany
base £20.00 - £30.00

397

No lot

398

WITHDRAWN Mixed box of kitchenalia to include
copper pans, Victorian metal ice cream mould,
wooden bread board etc., to/w mahogany boot
jack £30.00 - £40.00

399

411

Box of decorative fine china to include Royal
Doulton 'Ninette', Lladro figure of seated girl and
dog, Royal Doulton 'Top of the Hill', Royal
Worcester 'The First Quadrille', figure of horse etc.
£50.00 - £60.00

412

Mixed box to include 1960's red/white striped cups
and saucers, vine leaf etched green glass
decanter and large green ribbed glass bowl, Susie
Cooper dishes etc. £40.00 - £60.00

413

Two boxes containing Noritake 'Damask' pattern
dinner and tea service, pale grey with silver edging
£20.00 - £30.00

414
Box containing a pair of carved wood vases, pair of
parquetry inlaid bowls, electroplated galleried oval
tray and and engraved oval dish with swing handle 415
£20.00 - £30.00

A box of Chinese part tea and dinner service, jade
green ground with floral sprays £20.00 - £40.00
Spode 'Green Velvet' Y.7869 part dinner service
with green and gilt banding including a pair of
lidded tureens £30.00 - £40.00

401

Pair of French faceted glass and brass table
lamps £60.00 - £80.00

416

402

Box containing a collection of Welsh pottery
including coffee set, Portmeirion Parian jug
decorated with classical figures, a collection of
decorative plates etc. £50.00 - £80.00

An extensive quantity of Chinese dinner and tea
ware including pair of lidded tureens, teapots,
graduated set of three oval meat plates etc (2
boxes) £50.00 - £70.00

417

Box containing Victorian transfer printed part
dinner and tea services, to/w a G. D. & Che
Limoges tea service decorated with engraved
gilding and sprays of snowdrops £40.00 - £60.00

418

Collection of ten Wedgwood floral decorated
pin/trinket boxes, to/w Royal Albert Beatrix Potter
part tea service, Coalport Paddington Bear,
Doulton Eeyore etc. £40.00 - £60.00

Two Royal Worcester commemorative plates Millennium and Queen Elizabeth Golden Jubilee
to/w a small blush ivory cream jug, 250th
anniversary model, all boxed and a Nelson Victory
at Trafalgar commemorative tankard (4) £40.00 £60.00

419

WITHDRAWN - Red Murano style glass vase WITHDRAWN £20.00 - £30.00

420

Art Deco frosted glass lightshade £30.00 - £50.00

421

1930's Meakin 'Marigold' pattern tea and dinner
service with green/orange/black squared
decoration - approx. 45 pieces £40.00 - £60.00

405

Seven Border Fine Arts Beatrix Potter figures in
illustrated tins, boxed Wedgwood 1 pint mug and
pin dish, boxed teapot and two matching mugs
etc. £50.00 - £60.00

422

Collection of blue glass comprising; pair of
goblets, a single example, two dessert dishes
to/w an etched glass decanter £20.00 - £30.00

406

Ten Royal Doulton figurines, two character jugs
and a small Toby jug (13) £60.00 - £80.00

423

407

Collection of Spode 'Marlborough' pattern tea and
dinner service including a circular ribbon plate and
teapot £50.00 - £60.00

Large collection of collector's plates, boxed (with
certificates) including Spode, Wedgwood
(including Beatrix Pottery nursery ware), etc.
approx. 27 in total £60.00 - £80.00

424

Three contemporary studio cased glass vases
£60.00 - £80.00

425

Ceramic baluster table lamp with incised
decoration £30.00 - £50.00

426

Royal Doulton twenty-three piece Tapestry pattern
part tea service including a pair of sandwich plates
£40.00 - £60.00

427

Amberina Geats lemonade set comprising jug and
seven glasses (8) £20.00 - £40.00

428

Collection of twelve mostly Wedgwood collectors
plates boxed (with certificates), depicting Victorian
tradesmen £30.00 - £50.00

429

Carved alabaster Chinese figure and a blanc de

403

404

408

409

410

A Victorian Staffordshire flatback model of a
Zebra, 21 cm h. to/w a Staffordshire tankard with a
frog in the interior, a George V Coronation beaker
and mug, Peace mug 1919 presented by Colonel
& Mrs Wilfrid Ashley of Broadlands and an Adams
blue & white transfer decorated oversize tankard
(6) £40.00 - £60.00

Two boxes of mostly Noritake decorative pieces to
include pairs of vases, large vase painted with
lakeside scene, hexagonal bowl with gilding and
floral spray, to/w Copeland teapot etc. £100.00 £150.00
Two boxes of assorted china to include nine puce
and gilt banded floral decorated plates, Victorian
pink and gilded part tea service and 'Snowdrop'
pattern part dinner service etc. (2 boxes) £50.00 £60.00
Box containing mostly Torquay motto wares to/w
other sundry china including Mason's and a Poole
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chine oriental figure, pair of yellow glazed seated
Dogs of Fo, four painted and gilded wooden
Burmese figures (8)
430

Collection of Oriental china to include three plates,
large floral decorated bowl, pierced blanc de chine
vase, pale green rectangular vase decorated with
figures, teapot, cloisonne bowl, three pot stands
etc. (12) £60.00 - £80.00

431

Hoscht coffee set white ground decorated with
puce flower sprigs - 17 pces. £40.00 - £50.00

432

Pair of Murano style vases to/w free-form crystal
fruit bowl £50.00 - £60.00

433

WITHDRAWN - Pair of Royal Doulton Slaters
Patent baluster vases - WITHDRAWN £30.00 £50.00

434

Collection of mostly Sylvac pieces to include pair
of lidded soup bowls, vases, animal figures etc.,
to/w a matt black figure of an elephant £80.00 £120.00

435

Five Art Deco vases to include Wadeheath,
Burleigh and Carlton Ware, continental figures,
novelty teapots and other china £30.00 - £50.00

436

Harlequin set of Paragon teaware, to/w part
Victorian tea service decorated with blue flowers
and gilding £30.00 - £50.00

437

Box of mixed china to include Coalport tankard,
Aynsley example, pair of boxed glasses
commemorating 1977 Queens Silver Jubilee,
decorative plates etc. £40.00 - £60.00

to/w a plated wine tray etc. £20.00 - £30.00
446

Collection of Shorter Pottery pieces to include two
fish plates, collection of toby jugs, jug and basin,
preserve pots etc. £30.00 - £40.00

447

'Bell China' Art Deco part tea service decorated
with green/blue flowers, to/w a box containing a
collection of 1930's trios to include Shelley,
Carlton, Eshenbach etc. (2 boxes) £30.00 - £50.00

448

Mixed box to include Noritake coffee set,
Copeland muffin dish, pair of floral decorated
vases, a ship's decanter, Coalport figure, Imari
bowl etc. £50.00 - £70.00

449

Six studio pottery vases, a glass vase etched with
roses, etc. £20.00 - £40.00

450

Two boxes of mixed china to include Victorian
teapot on stand and four other teapots, Doulton
Bunnikins baby's bowl and a Wedgwood example,
Carlton Ware preserve pot, 1930's tea plates etc.
£40.00 - £60.00

451

Two substantial weathered solid oak country
house arched top garden gates in oak frames,
removed from a walled garden c/w iron work, each
210 cm high x 132 cm wide £500.00 - £800.00

452

A large elaborate wrought iron full height garden
gate, removed from a mansion house garden
£100.00 - £150.00

453

A large contemporary bespoke made steel fire pit,
the canted sides with removable grill over £150.00 £200.00

454

A pair of weathered terracotta style twin handled
garden urns and covers in the Regency style (2),
158 cm high £600.00 - £800.00

455

A damaged weathered terracotta style twin
handled garden urn and cover a/f £100.00 - £150.00

438

Two sets of eight cut wine glasses, to/w assorted
other glasses, three glass plates etched with child
catching butterflies, cut glass vase etc. £40.00 £60.00

439

Extensive collection of boxed sets of Cristal
D'Arques wine glasses £40.00 - £60.00

456

440

Box of glassware to include Victorian heavy cut
glass vase, water jug, three fruit bowls, etc. to/w a
German ceramic doll's head £30.00 - £40.00

A verdigree patinated orbital sun dial on a
sandstone pillar £150.00 - £200.00

457

Collection of ten toby jugs to include Royal
Doulton 'Merlin', 'Walrus and Carpenter', 'Old
Charley' and a Sylvac example £50.00 - £60.00

A weathered teak terrace dining set comprising a
rectangular table and set of eight folding chairs
£200.00 - £300.00

458

A Lutyens style teak garden bench a/f £80.00 £120.00

An extensive quantity of Wedgwood Asiatic
Pheasant pattern tea and dinner service including
meat plate, to/w twelve Minton floral decorated
dinner plates, 2 x six side plates and six dishes (2
boxes) £50.00 - £70.00

459

A weathered teak garden bench £50.00 - £80.00

460

Teak garden bench £30.00 - £40.00

461

A modern lightweight Shetland pony trap &
harness etc. £500.00 - £600.00

WITHDRAWN Two boxes containing a quantity
Tuscan 'Windsor' pattern part tea and dinner
service, approx. 66 pces., to/w a Foley floral
decorated teaset (2 boxes) £60.00 - £80.00

462

A galvanised Bateson drop side trailer on single
axle, man 2005 £200.00 - £300.00

463

A large cut stone shallow sink, 121 x 73 cm
(suitable for a shower tray/wetroom) to/w a shallow
pottery utility sink, 70 x 47 cm (2) £80.00 - £120.00

464

An antique weathered marble mortar to/w a York
stone slab £60.00 - £100.00

465

A pair of large weathered terracotta rhubarb
forcers, one damaged, to/w another of tapering
form (3) £60.00 - £80.00

441

442

443

444

445

1930's hexagonal glass and mirrored planter with
metal liner, pair of crackle glaze vases decorated
with Japanese figures, pair of seated Chinese
figures, a single Japanese figure and a Noritake
landscape vase £60.00 - £80.00
Box of stainless steel tea wares to include coffee
pot, teapot, toast rack, cruets, wine goblets etc.,
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466

A weathered antique castle top chimney pot
£30.00 - £50.00

467

A large vintage galvanised trough £40.00 - £60.00

468

An assortment of galvanised watering cans, brass
horse head mounts, oil cans etc £30.00 - £40.00

469

Two stone bird baths to/w three staddle stone
caps (5) £60.00 - £100.00

470

A teak garden armchair pair incorporating a centre
table c/w umbrella £60.00 - £80.00

471

A stylised composite garden sculpture of a head
raised on a stone plinth £150.00 - £200.00

472

A five bar gate £40.00 - £70.00

473

A large vintage cast iron British Railways (E)
locomotive lamp 40cm high a/f £40.00 - £50.00

474

A solid weathered teak and mesh panelled
octagonal terrace table c/w four folding chairs
£60.00 - £100.00

475

A weathered teak garden bench to/w a teak trolley
table (2) £50.00 - £60.00

476

French glazed shallow sink and drainer complete
with ceramic shelf £20.00 - £30.00

477

A deep butlers sink £20.00 - £40.00

478

A pair of brass column candlesticks with
arabesque motifs £50.00 - £80.00

479

A stonecrete planter trough to/w an old terracotta
planter (2) £30.00 - £40.00

480

A substantial two piece cast stone garden water
feature c/w pump £100.00 - £200.00

481

Large metal garden rose arch with ball head finials
£45.00 - £60.00

482

A graduated set of four arrowhead obelisks £50.00
- £80.00

483

Large metal garden rose arch with arrow head
finials £45.00 - £60.00

*484

A pair of wrought iron drive gates, 230 cm wide
max £20.00 - £30.00
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